H \$40.00 193843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dorina So-Good, Inc.		12/14/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raydar Food Brokers, Inc.	
Street Address:	17400 Jefferson Street	
City:	Union	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60180	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1938435	WORD OF MOUTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2626326900

Email: trademarks@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie F. Kirby Address Line 1: 601 Lake Ave.

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie F. Kirby
SIGNATURE:	/Julie F. Kirby/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-12-14 Assignment WORD OF MOUTH#page1.tif source=2016-12-14 Assignment WORD OF MOUTH#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005949 FRAME: 0339

900388874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this 13th day of December 2016, by and between Timothy R. Young of Dorina So-Good, Inc. (Assignor) and Deborah Young of Raydar Food Brokers, Inc. (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, certain of said trademark being filed and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver and by these presents does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof, and all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of any of said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns.

Assignor shall, upon the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, execute and deliver such additional documents as may be necessary or convenient for the purpose of evidencing or perfecting any rights or interests arising under this Assignment.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
July 12, 2018

EXHIBIT A

Raydar Food Brokers, Inc. Trademark

Date: <u>December 13, 2016</u>

No.	Trademark	Trademark Registration/Application Number	Status
1	ORD ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	1,938,435	Registered